	Cover Sheet Page 1 of 1	5.6		
	Dona C. Edwards, 42,507	Lona C. Edward Signature	700	Date 27, 2002
	Statement and signature: To the best of correct and any attached copy is a true copy	y of the original documen	t.	
01 FC:581	40.00 CH			
04/05/2002	DBYRNE 00000069 500521 10108613 /		Account 50-0521.	or air, crodin to
	Telephone (MIM) 0/0 0MIO	attached ⊠ Please a	l. apply any additional fee	or any credits to
	New York, New York 10166 Telephone: (212) 878-3218	50-0521	. A duplicate copy of t	
	200 Park Avenue	☐ Enclose ☐ Authori:	a zed to charge to Deposi	t Account Number:
	ROGERS & WELLS LLP		der 37 CFR 1.21(h) (\$4	0/per) <b>\$40</b>
	CLIFFORD CHANCE	Fee:		
	Dona C. Edwards	Total numbe	er of properties involved	l: _1_
	Correspondence Address:		Properties:	
	If this document is being filed with a nexecuting inventor on: March 13, 2002	ew application, The app	olication was signed	by the first named
	Enter either Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for s Patent Number(s	)
	Annlice	ation or Patent Number	(s):	
	Merger Other	_ Correc	ection of PTO error	Reel Frame
		, , =	omission: Doc. ID#	
	Conveyance Type:	Submiss	ion Type:	
		Japan		
		Ohmiya-s Saitama-k		
	Koichi Kato 3/13/02	1-324 Uet	ake-machi	
	Conveying party(ies): (name) (Exec. c	late) Receiving Fuji Photo	ng party: Optical Co., Ltd.	
	3-27-02			
	Washington, D.C. 20231 1 02 Please record the attached original documents	2047697 ht(s) or copy(les) mercor:		10 10 10
	DVA PASSIGNMENT			No. 9152-006 10/108613
	04 -	08-2002	Chyora Chance	
	_	Signature:	Meluse L	Rogers & Wells LLP
		D.C. 20231. Name:	Wellssa S	vanz. 1/+
		Office to Add	ressee" with sufficient postaged dressed to the Commissione	e on the date indicated
		I hereby certified deposited with	sit: March 27, fy under 37 CFR 1.10 that thin the United States Postal Ser	s correspondence is being vice as "Express Mail Post
		EXPRESS M	CERTIFICATE OF EXPRI AIL Mailing Label Number , sit: Mo co la 27	F17027011790
			CEDTIFICATE OF PUBLICA	CC MAILING

NYA 527125.1

D	$\mathbf{O}$	$\mathbf{C}\mathbf{F}$	$\times$ 1	N	IO.	9:	15	2-	006	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:
WHEREAS we, the undersigned Koichi Kato, a citizen of Japan  residing at c/o Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd., 1-324 Uetake-machi Ohmiya-shi, Saitama ken, Japan , a citizen of the residing at  (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor"), have made ar
, a citizen of the residing at
invention or discovery in "SHUTTER MECHANISM FOR CAMERAS" which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.
executed by us concurrently herewith; and
WHEREAS, Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd. a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 1-324 Uetake-machi, Ohmiya-shi, Saitama-ke (Itereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent of the United States of America to be issued thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign, the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any refiling division or continuation of said application, each Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application and any reissue or extension thereof, and the invention described in said application;
Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain a Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to issue Letters Patent of the United States of America from said application to Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Koichi Kato, have hereunto set my hands and seal this 13th day of March, 2002.
By: <u>koich</u> ; Kato
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,, have hereunto set my hands and seal this, day of, 2002.
Ву:

**RECORDED: 03/27/2002** 

NYB 1309357.1

PATENT REEL: 012750 FRAME: 0378